
Lady Buff Basketball 2024-
2025

Date Day Opponent Site Teams Time
Oct. 26 Saturday Celeste/Lindsay Lone Oak JV/V 12:00
Nov. 1 Friday Wills Point Away JV/V 5:00, 6:15
Nov. 5 Tuesday Meridian TBD JV/V TBD

Lone Oak ISD Nov. 8 Friday Celeste Away JV/V 5:00, 6:15
8204 Hwy 69 South Nov. 12 Tuesday Terrell Away JV/V/9th 5:00, 6:30, 7:30
Lone Oak, TX. 75453 Nov. 15 Friday Tom Bean Home JV/V 5:00, 6:15

Nov. 19 Tuesday Boles Away JV/V 5:00, 6:15
903-634-5221 Nov. 22 Friday Bells Away 9th/JV/V 5:00, 6:15, 7:30

Nov. 25 Monday Leonard  Away JV/V 12:00, 1:15
Nov. 26 Tuesday Quitman Away JV/V 10:00, 11:30

Superintendent: Dec. 3 Tuesday Big Sandy Home JV/V 4:30, 7:00
Janee Carter Dec. 5-7 Th-Saturday Grand Saline Tournament Away V TBD

Dec. 10 Tuesday Fannindel Away V 5:30
Dec. 13 Friday Rains Home JV/V 4:30, 6:00
Dec. 17 Tuesday Winnsboro Away JV/V 4:30, 6:00

Principal: Dec. 20 Friday Commerce Home JV/V 4:30, 6:00
Shannon Wilhite Dec. 26-28 Th-Saturday Leonard Tournament Away V TBD

Jan. 3 Friday Mount Vernon Away JV/V 12:00, 1:30
Athletic Director: Jan. 7 Tuesday Prairiland Home JV/V 4:30, 6:00
Logan Turner Jan. 10 Friday Chisum Away JV/V 4:30, 6:00

Jan. 14 Tuesday BYE BYE BYE BYE
Head Coach: Jan. 17 Friday Rains Away JV/V 4:30, 6:00
Derrick Jones Jan. 21 Tuesday Winnsboro Home JV/V 4:30, 6:00

Jan. 24 Friday Commerce Away JV/V 4:30, 5:30
Assistant Coaches Jan. 28 Tuesday Mount Vernon (TA) Home JV/V 4:30, 6:00
Lindsay Buhler Jan. 31 Friday Prairiland Away JV/V 4:30, 6:00
Erin Bowers Feb. 4 Tuesday Chisum (SN) Home JV/V 4:30, 6:00

Feb. 11 Bi-District
Junior High Coaches Feb. 14 Area 
Lindsay Buhler Feb. 18 Quarter-finals
Randy Becker Feb. 21-23 Regional Tournament

Feb. 27-Mar. 1 UIL State Tounament

 


